
City/School Homeless Liaison E-mail Phone #
Academy for Science and Design Charter School Jessica Golden jessica.golden@asdnh.org 603-595-4705
Albany-Chatham-Conway-Eaton-Hart's Location-Jackson Pamela Stimpson p_stimpson@sau9.org 603-447-8951
Allenstown Caitlin Klose cklose@sau53.org
Alton Central School Laurie Eckberg leckberg@alton.K12.nh.us 603-875-9382 x9382
Amherst-Mont Vernon-Souhegan Cooperative Christine Landwehrle clandwehrle@sau39.org 603-673-2690
Andover Beth Page bpage@amseagles.org 603-735-2202
Arts Academy of New Hampshire Chrissy Caron c.caron@Artsacademynh.org
Ashland Elementary (inter-lakes) Carrie Sanborn csanborn@aesk8.org 603-968-7622
Auburn Tracey Griffenhagen tgriffenhagen@sau15.net 603-483-2769 x3
Barnstead Jason Hunt jhunt@mybes.org 603-259-5161 x582
Barrington Katie Kukesh kkukesh@sau74.org 603-664-2715
Bartlett K-8 Beth Corbett bcorbett@bartlett.k12.nh.us
Bath-Benton-Haverhill Cooperative-Piermont-Warren Laurie Melanson lmelanson@sau23.org 603-747-3363
Bedford Tom Laliberte LaliberteT@bedfordnhk12.net 603-472-3755 x230
Berlin Amy Michaud amichaud@sau3.org
Bethlehem and all of SAU 35 Mary Coleman mcoleman@lisbon.k12.nh.us 603-838-6672
Bow Kendyl Ulrich kulrich@bownet.org 603-224-4728  x313
Brentwood Ron Kew rkew@sau16.org 603-642-3487
Campton Elementary School Kirsten Williams kwilliams@pemibaker.org 603-726-3931
Candia Stacey Eaton seaton@sau15.net 603-483-5628 x1004
Chester Paul Biron bironp@chesteracademy.org 603-887-3621
Chesterfield Sharyon D'eon sdeon@sau29.org
Chichester Helen Wells Hwells@sau53.org 603-798-5651 x111
Claremont Middle School Courtney Porter CPorter@sau6.org 603-543-4250
Coe-Brown Northwood Academy Shayn Grenier sgrenier@coebrown.org 603-942-5531
Compass Classical Academy Judy Tilton info@compassclassicalacademy.com 603-729-3370
Concord Erin Cayer ecayer@sau8.org 603-225-0811
Contoocook Valley (ConVal) Cari Coates ccoates@conval.edu 603-924-7503 x2048
Coop Middle Sch Stratham Lauren McGrath lmcgraph@sau16.org
Cornish Paige MacLeay paige.macleay@cornishschools.org
Croydon Nicole Lackie nlackie@croydonsd.org
CSI Charter School Linda Fanny lfanny@csicharterschool.org 603-753-0194
Deerfield Community School Greg Boisvert gboisvert@sau53.org 603-463-7422
Derry Cooperative Cynthia Thibeault cthibeault@sau10.org 603-432-1210 ext. 323
Dover Patty Driscoll patty.driscoll@dover.k12.nh.us. 603-516-6708
East Kingston Paige Tewell ptewell@sau16.org
Epping - oversees all Cathy Zylinski czylinski@eppingsd.org 603-679-8003 x103
Epping Elementary School Kathleen Stanley-Berting kstanley-berting@sau14.org 603-679-8018 x448
Epping High School Melorah Bisaillon mbisaillon@sau14.org 603-679-5472 x4116
Epping Middle School Nick DeGruttola ndegruttola@sau14.org 603-679-2544 x283
Epsom Ashley St. Cyr astcyr@sau53.org 603-736-9331
Exeter (High School) Mike Monahan mmonahan@sau16.org 603-775-8587
Exeter (Lincoln St. & Main St. Schools) Beth Cadorette bcadorette@sau16.org 603-775-8907
Exeter Region Cooperative Lauren McGrath mcgrath@sau16.org 603-775-8704
Fall Mountain Regional Cheryl Mayberry cmayberry@sau60.org 603-826-7756 x130
Farmington Kathleen Scholand kscholand@sau61.org 603-755-2627
Franklin Rebecca Butt rbutt@sau18.org 603-934-3108 x4431
Freedom (K-6) Betty Lee guidance@freedomelschool.com 603-539-2077
Fremont Melissa Simard msimard@sau83.org 603-895-2511
Gate City Charter School Suzanne Wheeler wheelers@gccs-nh.org 603-943-5273
Gilford Esther Kennedy ekennedy@sau73.org 603-527-9215
Gilmanton Nancy Fournier nfournier@sau79.org 603-364-5681
Goffstown-Dunbarton-New Boston Jill Giroliman jill.parenteau@sau19.org 603-497-4818 x233
Gorham Jennifer Katz-Borrin jennifer.katx-borrin@sau20.org 603-466-3632 ext 1106
Governor Wentworth Regional, Ellsworth Janice Andrea Jandrea@govwentworth.k12.nh.us 603-455-0698
Grantham Kris Widmann kwidmann@gvshawks.org 603-863-1681 x21
Great Bay eLearning Charter School Peter Stackhouse, Exec Dir pstackhouse@gbecs.org 603-775-8935
Greenland-New Castle-Newington-Rye Kelli Killen kkillen@sau50.org 603-422-9572 x109
Hampstead Julie Barbick barbickj@hampsteadschools.net 603-382-6743
Hampton Emily Fixler efixler@sau90.org 603-858-9810
Hampton Falls Annaliese Dunn ldunn@sau21.org 603-926-2539
Hanover-Dresden Rhett Darak rhett.darak@sau70.org 603-643-6050 x2011
Harrisville Kate Abbot kabbot@sau29.org 603-827-3272
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City/School Homeless Liaison E-mail Phone #
Henniker School District Courtney Beach courtney.beach@sau24.org 603-428-3476 x258
Hill School District Susan Schultz sshultz@sau103.org
Hillsboro - Deering - Windsor Dana Brien dbrien@hdsd.org 603-464-1194
Hinsdale Patty Wallace pwallace@hnhsd.org 603-336-5728 x7685
Holderness Janna Swanson JSwanson@pemibaker.org 603-536-2538 x112
Hollis, Brookline, HB Coop Amy Rowe amy.rowe@sau41.org 603-465-7118  x1
Hooksett Christine Osbourne cosbourne@sau15.net 603-485-5104
Hopkinton Rebecca Forrestall rforrestall@hopkintonschools.org 603-746-5186 x2256
Hudson Kerry Durso kdurso@sau81.org 603-883-7765 x1317
Inter-Lakes Cooperative Elaine Dodge elaine.dodge@interlakes.org 603-279-31444 ext 1003
Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative Deanna Zilske d.zilske@sau47.org 603-532-8355
John Stark School District Denise Getman denise.getman@sau24.org 603-529-7675
Kearsarge Regional Larry Elliott lelliott@kearsarge.org 603-526-2051 x1
Keene Sean Bailey sbailey@sau29.org
Kensington Jennifer (Becky) Ruel bruel@sau16.org 603-772-5705
Laconia Mollie Greeley mbabcock@laconiaschools.org 603-520-0393
LEAF School Dakota Benedetto theleafschoolnh@gmail.com 603-296-5893
Lebanon Karen Woolsey kwoolsey@sau88.net
Ledyard Charter Academy Wendy Kozak wkozak.lcs@gmail.com 603-727-4772
Lempster Community School Donna Grant dgrant@sau71.org 603-863-1080
Lincoln-Woodstock Cooperative Erin Bell ebell@lin-wood.org
Litchfield Taryn Staples tstaples@litchfieldsd.org 603-578-3575
Littleton Kelly Noland knoland@littletonschools.org 603-444-5215 x15
Londonderry Kim Carpinone kcarpinone@londonderry.org 603-432-6920 x1113
Lyme Helen Skelly hskelly@lymeschool.org 603-795-2125
Madison (K-6) Andrea Ackerly aackerly@mes-nh.com 603-367-4642
Making Community Connections Charter School Christopher O'Reilly chris.oreilly@mc2.org 603-283-0844
Manchester Jocelyne Pinsonneault jpinsonneault@mansd.org 603-665-6868
Marlbourough Valerie Carey vcarey@sau29.org
Mascenic Regional James Lewis, Asst. Supt. jlewis@mascenic.org 603-721-0171
Mascoma Valley  Cynthia Collea ccollea@mvrsd.org 603-632-5563
Mason Jonas Taub jtaub@sau89.org 603-878-2962 x17
Mason Kristen Kivela kkivela@sau89.org 603-878-2962 x20
Meredith Lisa Holiday lisa.holiday@sau2.org
Merrimack Jodi Hanley jodi.hanley@sau26.org 603-424-6211  cell-365-7111
Merrimack Valley Mark Ciarametaro mciaraetaro@mvsdpride.org 603-753-1408
MicroSociety Academy Charter School Christina Lyna clyna@macsnh.og 603-595-7877
Middleton Sheena Robbins sheena.robbins@sau69.org
Milford Santina Thibedeau santina.thibedeau@milford.k12.org 603-673-2202 x3411
Mill Falls Charter School (Montessori, grades K-3) Laura Wrubleski laura.wrubleski@millfalls.org 603-232-5176
Milton Elem Marianne Doane marianne.doane@sau64.org 603-652-4539
Monadnock Regional Sharone Arnone sarnone@mrsd.org  603-352-6955 x6965
Monroe Consolidated School Kailie Boothby kboothby@monroeschool77.com 603-638-2800 ext. 23 
Moultonborough Ryan Marsh rmarsh@sau45.org
Mountain Village Charter School Alfie Eden Kerr alfie@mountainvillagecharterschool.org 603-536-3900
Nashua, Lead Liaison Shelby Brown BrownSh@nashua.edu 603-305-7734
Nelson Linda Morehouse lmorehouse@sau29.org
Newfound Area Jen Kastick jkastick@sau4.org 603-744-5555 x224
Newmarket Erica MacNeil MacNeile@newmarket.k12.nh.us 603-659-5020
Newport Stacey Hammerlind shammerlind@sau43.org 603-865-9604
Next Charter School Liz Verity lverity@nextcharterschool.org 603-437-6398
North Country Charter Academy Lisa Lavoie llavoie@nccharteracademy.org 603-444-1535
North Hampton Annaliese Dunn adunn@sau21.org 603-964-5501
Northwood Jill LaValle jlavallee@nhsau44.org 603-942-1290 x212
Nottingham Laura Wheeler lwheeler@nottingham.k12.nh.us
Nute Middle High School (Milton) Lisa Burrows lisa.burrows@sau64.org 603-652-4591
Oyster River Cooperative Suzanne Filippone sfilippone@orsd.org 603-868-5100
Pelham Sarah Marandos smarandos@pelhamsd.org 603-635-1145
Pembroke Academy Barbara Michaud bmichaud@sau53.org 603-485-7881 x1067
Pembroke Hill School Cristle Gordon cgordon@sau53.org 603-485-9000
Pembroke Village School Jennifer Boudrieau jboudrieau@sau53.org 603-485-1807
Pembroke, Three Rivers School Katie Gagne cgagne@sau53.org
Pinkerton Academy Kevin McGrath kmcgrath@pinkertonacademy.org 603-437-5200 x1177
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City/School Homeless Liaison E-mail Phone #
Pittsburg Misty Blais mblais@psd.sau7.org 603-538-6536
Pittsfield, Elementary Sch Mike Curtin mcurtin@pittsfieldnhschools.org 603-435-8432
Pittsfield, Middle/High Sch Jeff Martel jmartell@pittsfieldnhschools.org
Plainfield Felecia Foley ffoley@plainfieldschool.org 603-469-3250
Plymouth Elementary Brian Sheahan bsheahan@pemibaker.org 603-536-1152
Plymouth, District-wide Dana Andrews dandrews@pemibaker.org
Polaris Charter School (grades K-6) Jennifer Murdock-Smith j.murdocksmith@polarischarterschool.org 603-634-0034
Portsmouth Rick Matte rmatte@sau52.org 603-431-5080
Prospect Mountain High School Lynn Anderson landerson@pmhschool.com 603-875-3800 x3160
Raymond Jodi Gutterman jgutterman@sau33.com 603-895-4299
Rivendell Interstate Emily Cousens ecousens@rivendellschool.org 603-353-4321
Robert Frost Charter School (grades 1-4) Janine McLauchlan jmclauchlan@robertfrostcharterschool.org 603-356-6332
Rochester Jen McLain Mclain.j@sau54.org 603-332-3678 x207
Rumney (Russell Elementary School) Amy Morrison amorrison@pemibaker.org 603-786-9591
Salem Tara Bazydlo tara.bazydlo@sau58.org
Sanborn Regional Jodi Gutterman jgutterman@sau17.org 603-642-3688
SAU 16 - oversees all districts in SAU Ellen Riiska eriiska@sau16.org 603-775-8426
SAU 53 - Oversees all districts Jessica Bickford jbickford@sau53.org 603-485-5187
Seabrook (elementary and middle) Jessica Cormier jcormier@sau21.org 603-474-8017 x156
Seacoast Charter School Kylee Smith kylee@seacoastcharterschool.org 603-842-5764
Shaker Regional, Canterbury Elementary Erin Chubb echubb@sau80.org 603-783-9944
Somersworth-Rollinsford Robert Godbout rgodbout@sau56.org 603-692-4450
Souhegan High School (Amherst) Sheelu Joshi Flegal sjoshiflegal@sprise.com 603-673-9940
South Hampton + Barnard School Annaliese Dunn adunn@sau21.org 603-394-7744
Stark, Stratford, Northumberland (Groveton) Michelle Mason m_mason@sau58.org 603-636-2492
Stewartstown John Kennedy jkennedy@scs.sau7.org
Stoddard School District Jill Pinard jill.pinard@sau24.org 603-446-3348
Stratham Kate Bellanger kbellanger@sau16.org 603-772-5413 x103
Strong Foundations Charter School Beth McClure bmcclure@sfnh.org 603-225-2715
Sunapee Shawna Otis sotis@sunapeeschools.org
Sunapee Sean Moynihan smoynihan@sunapeeschools.org 603-763-5615
Surry Village Charter School Carol Menck Keefe carolmk@surreyvillagecharterschool.org
Tamworth Donna Ulitz dulitz@tamworth.k12.nh.us 603-323-7271
The Birches Academy for Academics and Art Ruth Templeton rutht@birchesacademy.org 603-458-6399
The Founders Academy Deb Gauvin deb.gauvin@tfanh.org 603-952-4705
Thornton Central School Danielle Morse dmorse@pemibaker.org 603-726-8904 x125
Timberlane Regional Ginger Dreschel ginger.dreschel@timberlane.net 603-382-6119 x2223
Unity Sue Schroeter sschroeter@sau6.org
Virtual Learning Academy Charter School Cary Glines cglines@vlacs.org
Wakefield - Paul Elementary School Sarah Howard sarah.howard@sau64.org 603-522-8891
Washington Kelli Colarusso kcolarusso@hdsd.org
Waterville Valley Emma Gagnon egagnon@pemibaker.org 603-236-4700
Weare School District Meghan Woodbury meghan.woodbury@sau24.org 603-529-80006
Wentworth Emma Gagnon egagnon@pemibaker.org 603-764-5811
Westmoreland Mark Hayward mhayward@sau29.org
White Mountains Regional Karen Keller kkeller@sau36.org 603-837-2528
Wilton Lyndeborough Cooperative Ned Pratt n.pratt@sau63.org 603-732-9177
Winchester Marie Braley mbraley@wnhas.org 603-239-8061 x7
Windham Kenneth Duessing kduessing@windham.org 603-425-1976
Winnacunnet Cooperative Talley Westerberg twesterberg@winnacunnet.org 603-758-9236
Winnisquam Regional, Tilton, Union Sanborn Jacqueline McGettigan jmcgettigan@wrsdsau59.org 
Woodsville Elementary School Tom Goss tgoss@sau23.org 603-747-3363
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